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Eighth Annual Chris Griffis Memorial Mazda Road to Indy Open Test
September 22/23, 2018 « Indianapolis Motor Speedway

INDY LIGHTS PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRES

En

try List as of September 20, 2018

Car# Driver

2
4
5
6
7
21
27
48
98

PRO MAZDA CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRES

Parker Thompson (R)
Lucas Kohl (R)

David Malukas (R)
Victor Franzoni
Heamin Choi

Rinus VeeKay (R)
Oliver Askew (R)
Ryan Norman

Robert Megennis (R)

Hometown

Red Deer, Alb., Canada
Santa Cruz do Sul, Brazil
Chicago, IL

Sao Paulo, Brazil

Busan, Korea
Hoofddorp, Netherlands
Melbourne, FL

Aurora, OH

New York, NY

Team

Team Pelfrey

Belardi Auto Racing
Belardi Auto Racing
Belardi Auto Racing

Juncos Ra
Juncos Ra

cing
cing

Andretti Autosport
Andretti Autosport
Andretti Autosport

Car# Driver

1
12
19*
27
62
73
78
79
91

COOPER TIRES USF2000 CHAMPIONSHIP POWERED BY MAZDA

Rasmus Lindh (R)
Moises de la Vara
Darren Keane (R)
Mathias Soler-Obel (R)
Danial Frost (R)
Cameron Shields (R)
Kyle Dupell (R)

Julian Van der Watt (R)
Nikita Lastochkin

Hometown

Gothenburg, Sweden
Guadalajara, Mexico
Deerfield Beach, FL
Bogota, Colombia
Singapore
Toowoomba, Australia
Portland, OR

Pretoria, South Africa
Moscow, Russia

Team

Juncos Ra

cing

DEForce Racing

RP Motors
RP Motors
Juncos Ra
Juncos Ra
BN Racing
BN Racing

port Racing
port Racing
cing
cing

Exclusive Autosport

Car# Driver

2 Darren Keane

3 Tyler O’'Connor (R)

5 Christian Bogle (R)

6 Zach Holden

8** Colin Kaminsky

11 Ryan Bjerke (R)

12 Francisco Porto (R)
19 Alex Baron

21 Yuven Sundaramoorthy (R)
22 Hunter McElrea (R)
24 Logan Cusson (R)

27 James Raven (R)

35 Andre Castro (R)

40 Jack William Miller (R)
*22" only

*23" only

Hometown

Deerfield Beach, FL
New Hartford, CT
Covington, LA
Indianapolis, IN
Joliet, IL

Warsaw, IN

Sao Paulo, Brazil
Narbonne, France
Oconomowoc, WI
Gold Coast, Australia
Port Hope, Ont., Canada
Portsmouth, England
New York, NY
Indianapolis, IN

Team

Cape Motorsports
Cape Motorsports

Jay Howar
Jay Howar

d Driver Development
d Driver Development

Cape Motorsports
DEForce Racing

DEForce Racing

Legacy Autosport

Pabst Racing

Pabst Racing

Pabst Racing

DEForce Racing

Legacy Autosport

Miller Vinatieri Motorsports



